RESOLUTION NO. 2197

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle establishing certain rates as shown in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-D

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, as follows:

SECTION 1. The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt as schedule and tariff rates, charges, rules and regulations for wharfage, carloading and car; unloading, and other services, the rates, rules and regulations as shown on:

Special Supplement No. 17 4th Revised Page No. 28 9th Revised Page No. 31-F 8th Revised Page No. 32 5th Revised Page No. 33 7th Revised Page No. 34 7th Revised Page No. 35 5th Revised Page No. 36 6th Revised Page No. 37 5th Revised Page No. 38 8th Revised Page No. 40 12th Revised Page No. 41 5th Revised Page No. 42 7th Revised Page No. 43 6th Revised Page No. 44 6th Revised Page No. 45 5th Revised Page No. 47 6th Revised Page No. 48 5th Revised Page No. 49 6th Revised Page No. 50 6th Revised Page No. 51 6th Revised Page No. 52 5th Revised Page No. 53 5th Revised Page No. 54 6th Revised Page No. 55 7th Revised Page No. 56 9th Revised Page No. 57 5th Revised Page No. 58 6th Revised Page No. 59

in Seattle TerminalsTariff No. 2-D, WN.T. No. 21, copies of which are hereby annexed and made a part of this Resolution; said rates, rules and regulations to take effect on the date shown on said revised pages.

SECTION 2. All charges, rates, rules and regulations conflicting with the provisions of the above enumerated pages in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-D, WN.T. No. 21, are hereby repealed.

Resolution No. 2197 - p. 2

SECTION 3. That the Chief of Traffic and Tariffs Section be and is hereby directed to file said schedule of rates with the Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 13th day of July, 1965, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of the Commission duly affixed.

(SEAL)

(Copy of Revised Tariff

Sheet attached to Original

Resolution)

Miner H. Briken

John M. Haydor

Port Commissioners